



				2021 Stormwater Pipe Lining (20-0021-EN)															
				BID OPEN: SEPTEMBER 2, 2020 AWARD : NOVEMBER 5, 2020															
						Atlantic Pipe Services, Inc 1420 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Sanford, FL 32771		Coastal Gunitite Construction Co. 16 Washington St. Cambridge, MD 21613 NON-RESPONSIVE		Granite Inliner, LLC 2531 Jewett Ln. Sanford, FL 32771		Hinterland Group, Inc. 2051 W. Blue Heron Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL. 33404		Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Shenandoah General Construction, LLC 1888 NW 22 Street Pompano Beach, FL 33069 NON-RESPONSIVE		Vortex Services, LLC 5910 Hartford St. Tampa, FL 33619	
	BID ITEMS			UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	Clean & Inspect																		
1	Light Cleaning – less than 15"			LF	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Medium Cleaning - less than 15"			LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
3	Heavy Cleaning - less than 15"			LF	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
4	Light Cleaning - 15" thru 18"			LF	1500	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Medium Cleaning - 15" thru 18"			LF	100	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 580.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
6	Heavy Cleaning - 15" thru18"			LF	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
7	Light Cleaning - 21" thru 42"			LF	1500	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Medium Cleaning - 21" thru 42"			LF	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Heavy Cleaning - 21" thru 42"			LF	100	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Light Cleaning - 48" and larger			LF	1200	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	Medium Cleaning - 48" and larger			LF	100	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Heavy Cleaning - 48" and larger			LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Specialty Cleaning - Root Removal			LF	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
14	Specialty Cleaning - Barnacle Removal			LF	100	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Video Cleaning			LF	5000	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00
16	Video RICIPP Installation			LF	5000	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Furnish and Install RICIPP Lining																		
17	Furnish and Install 12" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (7.5mm)			LF	75	\$ 89.92	\$ 6,744.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 95.30	\$ 7,147.50	\$ 58.75	\$ 4,406.25	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00
18	Furnish and Install 12" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (7.5mm)			LF	500	\$ 59.93	\$ 29,965.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00
19	12-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 2.22	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
20	Furnish and Install 15" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (7.5mm)			LF	75	\$ 95.08	\$ 7,131.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 121.30	\$ 9,097.50	\$ 61.50	\$ 4,612.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00
21	Furnish and Install 15" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (7.5mm)			LF	500	\$ 65.09	\$ 32,545.00	\$ 40.32	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
22	15-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 2.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
23	Furnish and Install 18" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (9mm)			LF	75	\$ 104.61	\$ 7,845.75	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 164.60	\$ 12,345.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00
24	Furnish and Install 18" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (9mm)			LF	500	\$ 69.36	\$ 34,680.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00
25	18-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 4.68	\$ 468.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
26	Furnish and Install 21" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (10.5mm)			LF	75	\$ 117.20	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 14,287.50	\$ 80.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	Furnish and Install 21" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (10.5mm)			LF	500	\$ 79.38	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00
28	21-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 4.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
29	Furnish and Install 24" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (10.5mm)			LF	75	\$ 141.60	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 210.90	\$ 15,817.50	\$ 94.75	\$ 7,106.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00
30	Furnish and Install 24" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (10.5mm)			LF	500	\$ 86.51	\$ 43,255.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00
31	24-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
32	Furnish and Install 30" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (12mm)			LF	75	\$ 160.84	\$ 12,063.00	\$ 159.60	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 257.60	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 118.75	\$ 8,906.25	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,250.00
33	Furnish and Install 30" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (12mm)			LF	500	\$ 123.64	\$ 61,820.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 113.90	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00
34	30-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
35	Furnish and Install 36" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (15mm)			LF	75	\$ 235.40	\$ 17,655.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 333.80	\$ 25,035.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00
36	Furnish and Install 36" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (15mm)			LF	500	\$ 141.15	\$ 70,575.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 156.30	\$ 78,150.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,000.00
37	36-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 6.60	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 530.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
38	Furnish and Install 42" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (16.5mm)			LF	75	\$ 276.18	\$ 20,713.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 374.50	\$ 28,087.50	\$ 193.00	\$ 14,475.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 24,000.00
39	Furnish and Install 42" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (16.5mm)			LF	500	\$ 199.45	\$ 99,725.00	\$ 179.20	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 191.10	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00
40	42-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 7.80	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 610.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
41	Furnish and Install 48" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (19.5mm)			LF	75	\$ 316.88	\$ 23,766.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 470.80	\$ 35,310.00	\$ 258.75	\$ 19,406.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00
42	Furnish and Install 48" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (19.5mm)			LF	400	\$ 256.48	\$ 102,592.00	\$ 216.16	\$ 86,464.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 246.80	\$ 98,720.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120,000.00
43	Furnish and Install 48" RICIPP Lining (greater than 400 LF) (19.5mm)			LF	500	\$ 240.96	\$ 120,480.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 225.80	\$ 112,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 132,500.00
44	48-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 830.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
45	Chemical Grout Crack/Leak Seal			LF	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 185.10	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
46	Furnish and Install 60" RICIPP Lining (less than 100 LF) (28.5mm)			LF	100	\$ 486.84	\$ 48,684.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 749.60	\$ 74,960.00	\$ 395.75	\$ 39,575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00
47	Furnish and Install 60" RICIPP Lining (100 LF to 400 LF) (28.5mm)			LF	100	\$ 538.60	\$ 53,860.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 418.40	\$ 41,840.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00
48	60-inch RICIPP Thickness Variance 1.5 mm			LF	100	\$ 13.70	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
49	Setup Fee for Installing RICIPP in Easements			EA	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 793.40	\$ 3,967.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Bidders Grand Total - TOTAL CONTRACT						\$ 979,394.25		\$ 797,955.00		\$ 788,475.00		\$ 769,750.00		\$ 989,094.50		\$ 847,400.00		\$ 1,163,425.00
Bid Tabulations are not public until 30 days after bid opening or upon award by City Council, whichever occurs first.																			
Bids that are non-responsive																			
Calculation error																			